

花蓮縣 100 年讀經會考題庫修正對照表

【中年級】

修正後〈正確〉	修正前	說明
(×) 路 _カ 遇 _ハ 長 _キ 退 _キ 恭 _ニ 立 _キ 長 _キ 無 _キ 言 _フ 疾 _ニ 趨 _キ 揖 _フ	(○) 路 _カ 遇 _ハ 長 _キ 退 _キ 恭 _ニ 立 _キ 長 _キ 無 _キ 言 _フ 疾 _ニ 趨 _キ 揖 _フ	是非題第 10 題
(○) 話 _ハ 說 _フ 多 _ク 不 _レ 如 _ク 少 _ク 惟 _ニ 其 _レ 是 _ハ 勿 _レ 佞 _ニ 巧 _ク	(×) 話 _ハ 說 _フ 多 _ク 不 _レ 如 _ク 少 _ク 惟 _ニ 其 _レ 是 _ハ 勿 _レ 佞 _ニ 巧 _ク	是非題第 24 題
人 _ニ 有 _ル 長 _キ ， 切 _シ 莫 _ク 揭 _セ	人 _ニ 有 _ル 長 _キ ， 切 _シ 莫 _ク 揭 _セ	是非題第 44 題
「人 _ニ 有 _ル 私 _ム 」後 _ハ 半 _ク 句 _ハ 是 _ハ 「切 _シ 莫 _ク 說 _フ 」。	「人 _ニ 有 _ル 私 _ム 」後 _ハ 半 _ク 句 _ハ 是 _ハ 「切 _シ 莫 _ク 說 _フ 」。	是非題第 47 題
小 _レ 樂 _ク 讀 _キ 完 _ル 書 _ヲ ……「心 _ニ 有 _ル 疑 _ハ ， 隨 _テ 札 _ヲ 記 _ス 」	小 _レ 樂 _ク 讀 _キ 完 _ル 書 _ヲ ……「心 _ニ 有 _ル 疑 _ハ ， 隨 _テ 筭 _ヲ 記 _ス 」	是非題第 49 題
父 _ニ 母 _ニ 【2】應 _テ 勿 _レ 緩 _ム 父 _ニ 母 _ニ 【1】行 _ツ 勿 _レ 懶 _ム	父 _ニ 母 _ニ 【1】 應 _テ 勿 _レ 緩 _ム 父 _ニ 母 _ニ 【2】 行 _ツ 勿 _レ 懶 _ム	配合題第 1 題
長 _キ 呼 _ブ 人 _ニ 【2】 人 _ニ 不 _レ 在 _リ 【1】	長 _キ 呼 _ブ 人 _ニ 【1】 人 _ニ 不 _レ 在 _リ 【2】	配合題第 23 題
〈1〉食 _ハ 適 _ク 可 _ク 〔2〕勿 _レ 過 _ク 則 _レ	〈1〉食 _ハ 適 _ク 可 _ク 〔2〕勿 _レ 揀 _ヒ 擇 _セ	配合題第 59 題

【高年級】

修正後〈正確〉	修正前	說明
彼 _ノ 說 _ハ 長 _キ ， 此 _ノ 說 _ハ 短 _キ ， 不 _レ 關 _ス 己 _ニ ， 莫 _ク 間 _テ 管 _ス	彼 _ノ 說 _ハ 長 _キ ， 此 _ノ 說 _ハ 短 _キ ，	是非題第 16 題
「自 _ラ 奉 _テ 必 _ズ 須 _テ 儉 _ム 約 _ム 」意 _ハ 思 _ハ 是 _ハ 平 _ズ 時 _ノ 的 _ニ 生 _ル 活 _ス 應 _テ 以 _テ 簡 _ク 樸 _ク 為 _ス 原 _ル 則 _レ	「自 _ラ 奉 _テ 必 _ズ 須 _テ 儉 _ム 約 _ム 」意 _ハ 思 _ハ 是 _ハ 平 _ズ 時 _ノ 的 _ニ 生 _ル 活 _ス 應 _テ 以 _テ 簡 _ク 樸 _ク 為 _ス 原 _ル 則 _レ	是非題第 38 題
(×) 祖 _ノ 先 _ノ 已 _ニ 離 _レ 我 _ニ 們 _ノ 遠 _ク 去 _リ ， 祭 _ヒ 祀 _ハ 祖 _ノ 先 _ノ 時 _ノ ， 不 _レ 需 _テ 要 _テ 過 _ク 於 _テ 誠 _ニ 心 _ニ 恭 _ニ 敬 _ニ 。	(○) 祖 _ノ 先 _ノ 已 _ニ 離 _レ 我 _ニ 們 _ノ 遠 _ク 去 _リ ， 祭 _ヒ 祀 _ハ 祖 _ノ 先 _ノ 時 _ノ ， 不 _レ 需 _テ 要 _テ 過 _ク 於 _テ 誠 _ニ 心 _ニ 恭 _ニ 敬 _ニ 。	是非題第 49 題
飲 _ニ 食 _ニ 【2】，【3】愈 _ム 【1】	飲 _ニ 食 _ニ 【2】，【3】勝 _ツ 【1】	配合題第 75 題
狎 _ニ 昵 _ニ 惡 _ム 少 _ク ， 久 _ク 必 _ズ 受 _ル 其 _ノ 累 _ヲ ， 意 _ハ 思 _ハ 是 _ハ	狎 _ニ 昵 _ニ 惡 _ム 少 _ク ， 久 _ク 必 _ズ 受 _ル 其 _ノ 累 _ヲ ， 意 _ハ 思 _ハ 是 _ハ	配合題第 84 題